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TRADE MARK REGISTRATIONS REMOVED

The following trade mark registrations have expired and have been removed from the
register under section 50 (G) of the Trade Marks Ordinance (Cap. 559) and rule 34 of the
Trade Marks Rules (Cap. 559 sub. leg.).

[11] G11] [151] [730] [740 / 750]
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Trade Mark Class No. Date of Date of Owner's Name Owner's Address for

No. Registration Removal Service

19620054 14 28-10-1961 29-04-2011 HERALD WILKINSON & GRIST
INTERNATIONAL 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
LIMITED BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,

HONG KONG.

19620158 11 03-11-1961 04-05-2011 LEE HIN ({.K.) LEE HIN (.K.) LAMPS &
LAMPS & STOVES STOVES LIMITED
LIMITED OFFICE C, 6TH FLOOR,

FOUR SEAS COMMUNICATIONS
BANK BUILDING, NOS. 49-
51 BONHAM STRAND WEST,
HONG KONG.

19620270 6 03-11-1961 04-05-2011 COMALCO LIMITED MAYER BROWN JSM
16TH-19TH FLOORS,
PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10
CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL,

HONG KONG.
19620536 5 01-11-1961 04-05-2011 PHARMACIA & UPJOHN WILKINSON & GRIST
COMPANY LLC 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.
19620537 5 01-11-1961 04-05-2011 PHARMACIA & UPJOHN WILKINSON & GRIST
COMPANY LLC 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.
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19621442

19650469

19760983

19761245

19761246

19761247

19761439

19770147

19770406

19770437

19771595

5
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01-11-1961

31-10-1975

29-10-1975

29-10-1975

29-10-1975

03-11-1975

27-10-1975

30-10-1975

29-10-1975

31-10-1975

04-05-2011

04-05-2011

04-05-2011

03-05-2011

03-05-2011

03-05-2011

04-05-2011

28-04-2011

04-05-2011

03-05-2011

04-05-2011
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PHARMACIA & UPJOHN
COMPANY LLC

PHARMACIA & UPJOHN
COMPANY LLC

JOHNSON & JOHNSON

BAYER
AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

BAYER
AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

BAYER
AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

ASTRAZENECA AB

JOHNSON & JOHNSON

CEREBOS PACIFIC
LIMITED

BAYER
AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

ANSELL SERVICES

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD — 7TH, 14TH & 29TH
FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL HONG KONG

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD — 7TH, 14TH & 29TH
FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL HONG KONG

DEACONS

3RD — 7TH, 14TH & 29TH
FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL HONG KONG

DEACONS

3RD — 7TH, 14TH & 29TH
FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL HONG KONG

LYSAGHT & CO.

C/0 STEPHENSON & CO.
3908 TWO EXCHANGE
SQUARE, 8 CONNAUGHT
PLACE, CENTRAL, HONG
KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD — 7TH, 14TH & 29TH
FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL HONG KONG

DEACONS

3RD — 7TH, 14TH & 29TH
FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL HONG KONG

ROBIN BRIDGE & JOHN LIU
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19910703

19911116

19912916

19913151

19913736

19913857

19913858

19913859

19914276

19914277

32

25

31

28

28

28
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30—-10-1989

03-11-1989

02-11-1989

27-10-1989

02-11-1989

31-10-1989

31-10-1989

31-10-1989

27-10-1989

27-10-1989

04-05-2011

04-05-2011

04-05-2011

28—04—2011

04-05-2011

04-05-2011

04-05-2011

04-05-2011

28-04-2011

28-04-2011
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INC.

KUN NAN ENTERPRISE
LTD.

HOE HIN PAK FAH
YEOW MANUFACTORY
LIMITED

LANG DISTRIBUTIONS
LIMITED

SO0 HUAT (ALTIAS S00
HUAT KOK) TRADING
AS CAMAY COMPANY

NOVARTIS AG

WING HING HONG
STATIONERY AND
SPORTS LIMITED

WING HING HONG
STATIONERY AND
SPORTS LIMITED

WING HING HONG
STATIONERY AND
SPORTS LIMITED

KABUSHIKI KAISHA
ARIMINO (ARIMINO
CO., LTD.)

SO0 HUAT ALIAS SOO
HUAT KOK TRADING AS
CAMAY COMPANY

6TH FLOOR, WINCOME
CENTRE, 39 DES VOEUX
ROAD CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD — 7TH, 14TH & 29TH
FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL HONG KONG

WOO, KWAN, LEE & LO
ROOM 2801, SUN HUNG KAI
CENTRE, 30 HARBOUR ROAD,
WANCHAT, HONG KONG.

N/A

PETER MARK & CO.

11/F. GRAND BLDG. 15-18
CONNAUGHT RD. C. HONG
KONG

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

TSANG, CHAN & WONG.
16TH FLOOR, WING ON
HOUSE, 71 DES VOEUX ROAD
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

TSANG, CHAN & WONG.
16TH FLOOR, WING ON
HOUSE, 71 DES VOEUX ROAD
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

TSANG, CHAN & WONG.
16TH FLOOR, WING ON
HOUSE, 71 DES VOEUX ROAD
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

WENPING & CO.

17/F., TUNG WAI
COMMERCIAL BLDG., 111
GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG
KONG.

PETER MARK & CO.

11/F. GRAND BLDG. 15-18
CONNAUGHT RD. C. HONG
KONG
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1991B3150

1991B4275

199204863

199204864

1992B03617

1992B03922

1992B03923

1992B05081

199301958

199304635

1993B03036

26

18

25

25
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27-10-1989

27-10-1989

31-10-1989

31-10-1989

03-11-1989

31-10-1989

31-10-1989

27-10—1989

03-11-1989

02-11-1989

30-10-1989

28-04-2011

28—04—2011

04-05-2011

04-05-2011

04-05-2011

04-05-2011

04-05-2011

28—04-2011

04-05-2011

04-05-2011

04-05-2011
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SO0 HUAT (ALIAS SO0
HUAT KOK) TRADING
AS CAMAY COMPANY

SO0 HUAT ALIAS SOO
HUAT KOK TRADING AS
CAMAY COMPANY

ETS GONTHIEZ FRERES

ETS GONTHIEZ FRERES

C & C PRINTING
EQUIPMENT CO., LTD.

SOLVAY DRAKA B.V.

SOLVAY DRAKA B.V.

CHEROKEE INC.

MANIFATTURA LANE
GAETANO MARZOTTO &
FIGLT S.P.A.

EK FINANCES

BIAGIOTTI EXPORT
S.P.A.

PETER MARK & CO.
11/F. GRAND BLDG. 15-18
CONNAUGHT RD. C. HONG
KONG

PETER MARK & CO.
11/F. GRAND BLDG. 15-18
CONNAUGHT RD. C. HONG
KONG

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

N/A

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD — 7TH, 14TH & 29TH
FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL HONG KONG

Deacons

3rd — 7th, 14th & 29th
Floors Alexandra House,
Central HONG KONG

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.
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1993B05013

1993B05585

199405000

1994B04989

1995B02401

1995B02521

1995B08105

199603864

199605461

18

30

25

30

30

14

31
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31-10-1989

31-10-1989

02-11-1989

30—-10-1989

27-10-1989

30—-10-1989

30—-10-1989

31-10-1989

02-11-1989

04-05-2011

04-05-2011

04-05-2011

04-05-2011

28-04-2011

04-05-2011

04-05-2011

04-05-2011

04-05-2011
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ANALYSES CONSEILS
INFORMATIONS ACI

GIANNI VERSACE
S.P.A.

PAULIG OY

DA ROLD & BARP
S.R.L.

US SPORTS, INC.

BANGSUE CHIA MENG
RICE MILL COMPANY
LIMITED

BANGSUE CHIA MENG
RICE MILL COMPANY
LIMITED

ETS GONTHIEZ FRERES

AMERICAN CYANAMID
COMPANY

MAYER BROWN JSM
16TH-19TH FLOORS,
PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10
CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD — 7TH, 14TH & 29TH
FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL HONG KONG

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

N/A

DEACONS

3RD — 7TH, 14TH & 29TH
FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL HONG KONG

N/A

N/A

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD — 7TH, 14TH & 29TH
FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL HONG KONG



