分項名稱 Section Name: 刪除商標註冊 Trade Mark Registrations Removed



香港特別行政區政府知識產權署商標註冊處

Trade Marks Registry, Intellectual Property Department
The Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region

刪除商標註冊

下列商標註冊已經屆滿,並已根據《商標條例》 (第 559 章)第 50 (5)條及《商標規則》 (第 559 章) 屬法例)第 34 條從註冊紀錄冊中被刪除。

TRADE MARK REGISTRATIONS REMOVED

The following trade mark registrations have expired and have been removed from the register under section 50(5) of the Trade Marks Ordinance (Cap. 559) and rule 34 of the Trade Marks Rules (Cap. 559 sub. leg.).

[111] 註冊編號: Trade Mark No.	[511] 類別編號: Class No.	[151] 註冊日期: Date of Registration	刪除日期 Date of Removal	[730] 擁有人姓名/名稱: Owner's Name	[740 / 750] 擁有人的送達地址: Owner's Address for Service
19620054	14	28-10-1961	29-04-2011	HERALD INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
19620158	11	03-11-1961	04-05-2011	LEE HIN (H.K.) LAMPS & STOVES LIMITED	LEE HIN (H.K.) LAMPS & STOVES LIMITED OFFICE C, 6TH FLOOR, FOUR SEAS COMMUNICATIONS BANK BUILDING, NOS. 49—51 BONHAM STRAND WEST, HONG KONG.
19620270	6	03-11-1961	04-05-2011	COMALCO LIMITED	MAYER BROWN JSM 16TH-19TH FLOORS, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
19620536	5	01-11-1961	04-05-2011	PHARMACIA & UPJOHN COMPANY LLC	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
19620537	5	01-11-1961	04-05-2011	PHARMACIA & UPJOHN COMPANY LLC	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

19621442	5	01-11-1961	04-05-2011	PHARMACIA & UPJOHN COMPANY LLC	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
19650469	5	01-11-1961	04-05-2011	PHARMACIA & UPJOHN COMPANY LLC	DEACONS 3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG KONG
19760983	5	31-10-1975	04-05-2011	JOHNSON & JOHNSON	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
19761245	5	29-10-1975	03-05-2011	BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	DEACONS 3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG KONG
19761246	5	29-10-1975	03-05-2011	BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	DEACONS 3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG KONG
19761247	5	29-10-1975	03-05-2011	BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	DEACONS 3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG KONG
19761439	5	03-11-1975	04-05-2011	ASTRAZENECA AB	LYSAGHT & CO. C/O STEPHENSON & CO. 3908 TWO EXCHANGE SQUARE, 8 CONNAUGHT PLACE, CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
19770147	5	27-10-1975	28-04-2011	JOHNSON & JOHNSON	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
19770406	29	30-10-1975	04-05-2011	CEREBOS PACIFIC LIMITED	DEACONS 3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG KONG
19770437	5	29-10-1975	03-05-2011	BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	DEACONS 3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG KONG
19771595	10	31-10-1975	04-05-2011	ANSELL SERVICES	ROBIN BRIDGE & JOHN LIU

				INC.	6TH FLOOR, WINCOME CENTRE, 39 DES VOEUX ROAD CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
19910703	32	30-10-1989	04-05-2011	KUN NAN ENTERPRISE LTD.	DEACONS 3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG KONG
19911116	5	03-11-1989	04-05-2011	HOE HIN PAK FAH YEOW MANUFACTORY LIMITED	WOO, KWAN, LEE & LO ROOM 2801, SUN HUNG KAI CENTRE, 30 HARBOUR ROAD, WANCHAI, HONG KONG.
19912916	25	02-11-1989	04-05-2011	LANG DISTRIBUTIONS LIMITED	N/A
19913151	3	27-10-1989	28-04-2011	SOO HUAT (ALIAS SOO HUAT KOK) TRADING AS CAMAY COMPANY	PETER MARK & CO. 11/F. GRAND BLDG. 15-18 CONNAUGHT RD. C. HONG KONG
19913736	31	02-11-1989	04-05-2011	NOVARTIS AG	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
19913857	28	31-10-1989	04-05-2011	WING HING HONG STATIONERY AND SPORTS LIMITED	TSANG, CHAN & WONG. 16TH FLOOR, WING ON HOUSE, 71 DES VOEUX ROAD CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
19913858	28	31-10-1989	04-05-2011	WING HING HONG STATIONERY AND SPORTS LIMITED	TSANG, CHAN & WONG. 16TH FLOOR, WING ON HOUSE, 71 DES VOEUX ROAD CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
19913859	28	31-10-1989	04-05-2011	WING HING HONG STATIONERY AND SPORTS LIMITED	TSANG, CHAN & WONG. 16TH FLOOR, WING ON HOUSE, 71 DES VOEUX ROAD CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
19914276	3	27-10-1989	28-04-2011	KABUSHIKI KAISHA ARIMINO (ARIMINO CO., LTD.)	WENPING & CO. 17/F., TUNG WAI COMMERCIAL BLDG., 111 GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG KONG.
19914277	3	27-10-1989	28-04-2011	SOO HUAT ALIAS SOO HUAT KOK TRADING AS CAMAY COMPANY	PETER MARK & CO. 11/F. GRAND BLDG. 15-18 CONNAUGHT RD. C. HONG KONG

1991B3150	3	27-10-1989	28-04-2011	SOO HUAT (ALIAS SOO HUAT KOK) TRADING AS CAMAY COMPANY	PETER MARK & CO. 11/F. GRAND BLDG. 15-18 CONNAUGHT RD. C. HONG KONG
1991B4275	3	27-10-1989	28-04-2011	SOO HUAT ALIAS SOO HUAT KOK TRADING AS CAMAY COMPANY	PETER MARK & CO. 11/F. GRAND BLDG. 15-18 CONNAUGHT RD. C. HONG KONG
199204863	26	31-10-1989	04-05-2011	ETS GONTHIEZ FRERES	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
199204864	6	31-10-1989	04-05-2011	ETS GONTHIEZ FRERES	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
1992B03617	2	03-11-1989	04-05-2011	C & C PRINTING EQUIPMENT CO., LTD.	N/A
1992B03922	17	31-10-1989	04-05-2011	SOLVAY DRAKA B.V.	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
1992B03923	1	31-10-1989	04-05-2011	SOLVAY DRAKA B.V.	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
1992B05081	18	27-10-1989	28-04-2011	CHEROKEE INC.	DEACONS 3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG KONG
199301958	25	03-11-1989	04-05-2011	MANIFATTURA LANE GAETANO MARZOTTO & FIGLI S.P.A.	Deacons 3rd - 7th, 14th & 29th Floors Alexandra House, Central HONG KONG
199304635	3	02-11-1989	04-05-2011	EK FINANCES	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
1993B03036	25	30-10-1989	04-05-2011	BIAGIOTTI EXPORT S.P.A.	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

1993B05013	9	31-10-1989	04-05-2011	ANALYSES CONSEILS INFORMATIONS ACI	MAYER BROWN JSM 16TH-19TH FLOORS, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
1993B05585	18	31-10-1989	04-05-2011	GIANNI VERSACE S.P.A.	DEACONS 3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG KONG
199405000	30	02-11-1989	04-05-2011	PAULIG OY	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
1994B04989	9	30-10-1989	04-05-2011	DA ROLD & BARP S.R.L.	N/A
1995B02401	25	27-10-1989	28-04-2011	US SPORTS, INC.	DEACONS 3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG KONG
1995B02521	30	30-10-1989	04-05-2011	BANGSUE CHIA MENG RICE MILL COMPANY LIMITED	N/A
1995B08105	30	30-10-1989	04-05-2011	BANGSUE CHIA MENG RICE MILL COMPANY LIMITED	N/A
199603864	14	31–10–1989	04-05-2011	ETS GONTHIEZ FRERES	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
199605461	31	02-11-1989	04-05-2011	AMERICAN CYANAMID COMPANY	DEACONS 3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG KONG